WV Comeracions Lineause



Phoneser (304) 730 431

### FAXTRANSMITAL FORM.

NUMBER OF PACE	ES INCLUDING COVER S	HERT:		27		
T0: ·	61 WY N	ISBET				
COMPANY:	WV DEP			7= 1 -	豆 	<u>M</u>
FAXE	304-558-	3970		- 15 - 15	U_	m_
FROM:	DENNIS ELBO	$\sim$		< <u></u>	12: 31	,
THE BE	ESTIMATOR					
COMMMENTS:	FAXED	Bia	FOR	•.		
DEP	15658 LANC	H RUN HIGHU	1926 #G	PHASE II	PRa	recr
					1	1
					_1 <del> </del>	(3)
			<del></del>	Constant	ं। च	cap ora
					U	<u> </u>
		778-	<del></del>	177	₩	0
			•	Z .		170
				THANKS		
				<u> </u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		N	en Co	Mi	1
		20		Belle Chamber of the Color	-	
		٠.				
TIME: 10	:20 AM -	DATE:	1-	05-2	0/2	2, .

Agency Dept	t. of Environme	ental Protection
REQ.P.0# 1	DEP15658	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount	bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma DEP 15658: Lynch Run Highwall #6 PH II	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Barbour County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conference and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or principal.	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the S	
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	, ,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set the	r hands and seals, and such of them as are comorations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	
22nd day of December 2011	
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
2	(Name of Principal)
	By MACALONIC
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	tresident
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Stirety)
	00/20/16
	- HALIN
	Atloney-in-Fact
	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

#### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohlo

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of streetytelin. surelyship- - - - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby rallfying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore of hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designates person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of altorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or lacsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000). In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this O9th . day of

MAY Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo County of Medina

JONAL W Wallen Hammen



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Allerney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Chio, this 22nd day of December A.D.,









\*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

PO BOX 243 NOUZE SIMPSON WV 26435 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

12/21/			Seed I. V. 1940			71,44939997,96009		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
BID OPENING DATE:		01/05/2	2012		1	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	14 to 1146 At	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITÉM NUN	(0.44 ; 11866140) -	UNIT PRI		AMOUN	IT STATES
2	FROM: (	01/08/2 01/05/2	012 2012 NGES.	CHANG AT 1 AT 1		) BELOW				
	RECLAM?	1 ATION:		)RATI(			R PROPERT		154,2	95
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE /10	15 6	2 /1/10	Who	011			- 739-439	DATE	1-04-2	2010
TITLE 2	10CK	FI	EIN						TO BE NOTED A	
1R651	PENT	ONIDINIO	TO REC		010 15 63		IN SPACE ABO			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE .... 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "LYNCH RUN HW #6-PHASE II" PROJECT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) Q&A'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON:12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ. BID OPENING DATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-739-4397 1-04-2012 TITLE 80 010 1563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

26435



VENDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNOMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE 01/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER TANOUNT THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15658 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

TELEPHONE

1-04- 2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

80010 15 63



>ENDOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

Stale of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

b	ADE	
· · · ·	AGE :	14
	1	

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

			-	***************************************		~~~	4						
DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP V	IA		F,O.E			FREIG	AT TERMS	<u>:</u>
11/15/		L					l						
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/		le arabe	Name (See No. 11 and See			VING T	and the	01	:30PM	Michael II 155	
LÍNE		NTITY:	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	ивен		UNITP	RICE		. Al	YOUNT	
0001	}		JB		962-73								
		1	DEST	00177	CN OF LAN	D 0 0 TH	1 E D E	DODED	TYEC				
	RECLAM	ALTON:	REST	URAIL	ON OF LAN	אוט אַ טור	IEK F	KUPER	ITES				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	NO	BEHAL	F OF	THE			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL	PROTE	CTION	1,			
			1		M QUALIFI		1						
	##		L		L LABOR A								
	1 March 1997 - 1997				ABANDONE L #6 PHAS		4		NOWN	AS			
	1000 - 10			1	SAND FOR		1						
	The service or second	R CO.)	1			.,	1		. ,				
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHAL	L BE	HELD	ON			
					ALL INTER								
					S MEETING								
					L RESULT					)F			
	TO THE PROPERTY OF STREET		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		N MAY REP								
	The state of the s			Action to the second se	WILL INV TERRAIN A					IT			
	WEATHE		DITT	CULI	ILKKBIN A	ND/OK L	JUNE	10 1110		• •			
i	NCX THE												
					LL BE MAD								
					OMPLETE.					64.3			
1					FYING ATT				ACHAI	FORY			
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO				1 050	ии т			
					THE BID.					OLI			
					ENTATION								
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THE	EY HAV	Έ				
					ION REQUI								
	SHEET.		5 53 6		DIVISION					1			
1				Sec. 200. 199	SPONSIBIL								
	FAILUR	RE TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BIC	ATTENI	DANC	E SHEE	:Т.	ĺΝ			
	in the six		1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		ΝΟΠΙΟΝ	18:	ij in casa	(4) (A)	to divisi		1,50
SIGNATURE	ma	12 F	VIEW	della	20	TEMEPHONE -	739	4.39	77	DATE	12/15	111	
TITLE POR	512	. +	EIN	300	10156					NGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	-



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for AFQ NUMBER Quotation

O

DEP15658

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/15/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP LINE QUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TRAVEL TO THE BURNSVILLE/GLENVILLE EXIT TURN RIGHT DATO COUNTY ROUTE 5 AND PROCEED 11,5 MILES TO LYNCH RUN ROAD (CR28) ON RIGHT, LYNCH RUN ROAD FOR 0.8 MILES TO LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE I (LOCATED BEHIND GATE). TURN RIGHT AND FOLLOW 300' TO SITE ON BOTH SIDES OF CREEK. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE 9439 3014

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

100101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

#### Request for AFONUMBEA Quotation

SH

DEP15658

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/22/2011 CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO. IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GILMER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation DEP1565

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SALE	±-8 -¥-36	SHIP	VIA ::::		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TER	vis i i i i i i i
11/15/		#2   #2   #2   #2   #2   #2   #2   #2	ge de et de endige (de engli	A ************************************	on one of the contract of the second	0. 3.02 (3.0003, s. ++)		***************************************		and the form of the state of the	- <u>20 - 200</u> - 200
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENINO	TIME	01:3	SOPM	
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	Ü	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
					MINIMUM 250,000.	TNUOMA	OF INSU	JRANCE			
	FURNI:	SH PROO	FOFE	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % DF THE	- ALL R	ISK INS	SURANCE	IN		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDEI MATER BONDS IRREVO SOLVEI STATE IN LII UNDER ACCEP BOND,	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE I OR LAB	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVILETTER TY COM T VIRE BOND 00. F N LIEU OR AND	THE H BI FURN 100% DED PANY SINIA WILL PERSO OF MAT	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI ERIAL BON	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF AR BOND ED TO DER OF CALLOWED SINESS DBOND, D. 2) YEAR	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S FOR PF CHECKS PERFOR	A,SHALL DOUBLE OF THE CONTRACT FIED CHECKED BY A SUBMITTED COLUMN ARE NOT RMANCE	BE JL OR CK, THE		
.*	OF THE	E SUCCE 11/00	SSFUL	VEND	ING SYSTE DR. *****		•	William I Made Apple at			
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR, E ORIGI	DATE: S ORIG O DETE THIS NAL OM	01/3 SINAL RMIN IS A IB #1	TION FORM 1/2013) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT	HED. Y AN AVS TY AS A ER 30 C ATTACHE	OU MUST DATA IN AML CFR 874.1 ED TO THE	16.		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	JA:	ATE		
/	ma	KN	code	ille	g.	3047	394	397	ATE /	2//5///	122
TITLE PROVI	don	7 FE	IN <7	(50)	11567				GES TO	BE NOTED ABO	VE

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEPLES

**DEP15658** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	NTED .	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	wed to	[awaran]	.O.B;	FREIGHTTERMS
11/15/								
BID OPENING DATE	1	12/22/	2011		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		ÜNI	T PRIČE	AMOUNT
	800-64	3-9748	OR WWW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV *******				×
			CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE	DE 21-11-2 FRFORM CONTRA . THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTRA WEST VIRGIN ING 3, ROOM 7890.	CTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONI RS LICEN IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTORS FRACTORS NSE MAY B OF LABOR	,
	PROSPE NUMBER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDER TO EIR BID. MPLETE:	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
	CONTRA		NAME:	1. Ny 0,31. Ny 0,31.		Inc.		
	COPY OF	FTHEI	UL BIDDER R CONTRACT RDER/CONTR	WILL BE REQU ORS LICENSE ACT,	IRED PRIO	TO FURN R TO ISS	IISH A SUANCE OF	
			APP	LICABLE LAW				
	& REGUI "REQUES DIVISIO PROCURE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURC INFORMATION " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOV	PRO THE I	VIDED IN PURCHASI NG THIS	NG	
SIGNATURE (//)	ra R	Wee	delle	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		DITIONS 13942		12/15/11
TITLE Presi	ident	FEI	8001	01563				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		DNDING T	O RFQ, INSER	NAME AND ADD	RESSI	N SPACE A	BOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation DEP15658

\$ H P

T

DEP15658

... PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED:	TEP	MS OF SAL	E II II	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B:		REIGHT TERMS.	
11/15/											
BID OPENING DATE:	T	12/22/	2011		Circumstant and a second		OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		ÁMOUNT	
		220000000000000000000000000000000000000	10.112100.00014	11. 12. 1. 10.	<u> </u>		100 - 4400	ter all look says to self	.00010.0000	9010 2000 000 Q000000 000 00 1, 1000	-
	ANV TH	FORMAT	TON P	BUALD	ED IN SPI	CIEICAT	INAM MANI	IAIS. DE	,		
	Production of Commons		Charles and the control of the contr	Contract of the Contract of	AL OR WR	an incessional fact and and and	The second secon		355-c		
					ION PROV						
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAI	PH IS VO	ID AND C	OF NO			
	EFFECT	•									į
	(1) NO	TICE T	The second of	free recognition and a self-	1	>= 0 x = T = D	HEDETN	*0 *0 *			
	COMPLE		Commence of the Commence of th		N WORK SI	The state of the s	Commence of the control of the contr				
					ALENDAR I				-		
	1				RENCE IS		(		rn l		
					PECIFIC I						
1		NSTRUC				JAIL LOI	ABE TOTTE	2 233 1111	-		
			12.52								
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:						
					LS AND W						
	. [12] . [2] 경기 시작		[ 경영년 _ [라] 김 . [영영 작		JECT TO		The state of the s				
					CTIVE TR		Contract of the last of the contract of the co		OF		
l	PINTER STREET, SEPT.				OM OR A		[18] : [20] 14 : [20] 15 :		1		
					OTH AS TO				, v		
	A STATE OF THE STA		The state of the s	The second secon	N ACCEPTA IDERED G		The second of th		3 1		
l .	THE PARTY SERVICES				R FROM TI		The second secon		10		
		WORK.			THE FINAL				, ,		
					LIEVE THE			a sasaaaa			
					LIGENCE			IALS, A	dν		
					WITHIN T				466		
1	I		1	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR L	JPON			
	WRITTE	I TON N									
		(B)			E DNE-YE						
					IN THE P				15		
	CYTOIT	NG AI	DHE D	TO TH	E NEGLIG	ENCE UD	MUDKWVN	WUKK.			
					HE WORK				4E		
					BE CORR						
SIGNATURE /		7	<b>/</b>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR				ATE / · \	11-11.	440
1	ma		COCK	all	<i>y</i>	302	7394	397	10	115111	_
TITLE Pores	iden	7	SY SY	00)	01563				IGES TO BÉ	NOTED ABOVE	
WH	EN RESP	ONDING			T NAME AND		IN SPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELED VE	NDOR'	_

NOCKE



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIM	VTED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SI	HP VIA	1 43 8 8 8 8 8 1 8	FOB	FREIGHT TEF	ins
11/15/	/2011					no ne na vez na prie del 1911 - 1911	2 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		- Wichelland	ilyica
BID OPENING DATE		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	. ITEN	NUMBER	to an experience the design to	VIT PRICE	Carle ream West Mit Sillingue	
				NO.	1100	NOMBER	or in the second	NII PRICE	AMOUN	
İ	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE,							
	1	(C)	THE	DNE-Y	EAR GUA	RANTEE PE	ERIOD SH	ALL NOT 1	BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSI	ON OF THE	PERFOR	MANCE TI	1E	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE C	ONTRACT.			0	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCE	RNING REV	EGETATI	ON MAY BE	<b>E</b>	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNI	CAL SPECT	FICATIO	NS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(3) T									
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE OF	₹	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING.		
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHE	R RIGHT C	R REMED	Y TT MAY		
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTR	ACTOR IS	GIVEN N	OT LESS		
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRI	TTEN NOTI	CE. (DE	LIVERED E	RY	
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIP.	T REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE	,					The same programme in	J	
	}						Į.			
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSI	BILITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUL		
	VENDOR	TO:			32 (1905)		IIIC 1884 SANS. SANSARE			
	1	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECES	SARY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWAYS	:	
	PERMIT:	S FOR	ALL TI	RANSP	ORTATION	V OF EQUI	PMENT- A	ND		
	MATERIA	ALS TO	AND	ROM	THE JOB	SITE.				1
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND AL	L REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTION		1
	PERMITS	S OR R	ELATE	) JOB	PERMITS	3.				
		ĺ								
	(5) TI				CATIONS					
		ALL	VORK L	INDER	THIS CO	ONTRACT S	HALL BE	IN		
	ACCORDA	ANCE W	TH TF	IE SP	ECIFICAT	TIONS PRE	PARED FO	OR THE		
	RECLAMA	NOITA	OF THE	"LY	NCH RUN	HIGHWALL	#6 PHAS	SE II"		
	PROJECT	SA:	D	1						
	PLANS 8	& SPEC	ARE	INCO	RPORATEI	HERE IN	BY REFI	ERENCE		
	AND ALI	- PROV	SIONS	, CL	AUSES AN	ND CONDIT	IONS THE	EREIN ARE	5	
	MADE PR	ROPERLI	APA	RT O	F THIS C	CONTRACT,	AND COL	NSISTS OF		
	7 DRAW	INGS AS	PREP	ARED	IN-HOUS	SE BY THE	WV DEPA	ARTMENT		
	OF ENVI	RONME	ITAL F	ROTE	CTION.			NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		
Į	(6) PA	YMENT	AND	COMP	LETION:				1	
: * 0.00000478666	sees the tree of the			ecc per	rnor obsess	SAMELIA	OL MANUEL TO THE			
IGNATURE		0 1.1		OLE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS			
····	ma	CIVI	Dde	tel	l	304	739 41	3 97 DATE	12/15/11	
THE Press	dent	FET	57	001	0156				S TO BE NOTED ABO	VF
WHE	EN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ	INSFRI	NAME ANI	ADDRESS			ED 'VENDOR'	
		AND THE RESERVE TO A PERSON NAMED IN	,			- , IDDITEOUT	HOLAULA	DO AF TWOEF	LD ACIADOR	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE RE Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

NEZDOR

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TEAL	MS OF SAL	É:::::	SH	IP VIA	e ij li saaist	O.B		FREIGH	TERMS:
11/15/											
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1.	:30PM	5a - 37 a-386 465a.
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UQP	CAT.		NUMBER		IT PRICE		MÀ	QUNT::
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI MENT.	FOR PREINFICATITION BE	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH E REQUE SHALL B DEP'S WITHIN	FURNISH TAN ITEMIZ STED. THE USED FO INTENT THE 60 DAYS	ED SCHE E FORM R APPLI AT THE	DULE OF INCLUDE CATIONS PAYMENT	D TO		
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	MAY, O SED ON OF THE INED FR D UPON	PAYMENT: N A PERIC THE AMOUN SUBMITTAL OM THE AC UNIT MEAS ON A LUMF	T OF WO THE TUAL QU URES OR	RK AMOUNT ANTITY	o F		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL IT FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, TH	VENDOR/O E STATE M ERMINATE	AY DEEM	THIS	S		
			OR US	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL F	RODUCTS	;			
	PU NC A PR	IRCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT F IN T	N PURSU USE OR ROJECT	THE DIRE ANT TO SU SUPPLY ST OTHER THA ED STATES	BSECTION PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THOSE	N 2 BEL DUCTS F STEEL	.ow, or		
	Α.	CONS OF O	TRUCT R OTH	ION C IER IN INC	F, OR A PROVEME LUDING,	CTU MEANS NY ADDIT NT TO AN BUT NOT	ION TO, BUILDI LIMITEI	ALTERATING OR	ION		12 24 11 (25,5), (44.44
SIGNATURE			1-1			OR TERMS AND CO	73947	<u> </u>	DATE	10 10	
J. 51,51,51,61	ina	1/	local	1110	y	14021-	739117	397		10411	$\gamma III$

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation DEP15458

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ť 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

la contra establica		****											
DATE PRIN		***** ***	TEP	IMS OF SA	LE.		SHIP	/IA				FREIGHT TERM	dS
11/15. BID OPENING DATE	7201		2/22/	2011		L							
LINE			2/22/	The sections	CAT	100 100 000 000	- COM 1808		ID	OPENING TI	<u>ME 0</u>	1:30PM	1,000,000
LINC		CUANT		UOP	NO.		TEM NU			UNIT PRI	DE .	AMOUNT	
		В.	OR CEQUISUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROCULE SUCH HEAR BESS!	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	VENTI THE S PURS VIRGI R AFT S" ME EXTR OTHER COMB S, FR OXYGE HER S	INS LATI UPPL UANT NIA ER J ANS UDED WISE INAT OM S N, E TEEL	TALLANG PL Y OF TO A FOR W UNE 6 PRODU , FOR SIMI ION O TEEL LECTR MAKI	AN A C WHI S, JCT RGE LA DF MAI E NG	ON OF ANY TS OR OTHE D MATERIAL ONTRACT WIT CH BIDS WER 2001.  S ROLLED, I D, CAST, RLY PROCESS TWO OR MORE DE BY THE OF FURNACE, PROCESS.	R S FOR TH THE RE FORMED, SED, OF E OF OPEN	G	
	2.	WRI	DIRECTING,	TOR AUTH	R, SU ATES. DF TH DRIZE	BJECT E PURO THE O	TO TO	THE J ING D DF FO	UR!	ISDICTION ( ARTMENT MAY IGN STEEL	OF THE		
		В.	EXCEETOTAL HUNDER GREAT COST DELIVER THE DETER	ED ONE CONTER DOTE IS THE VERED VERED VERED	TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T IE VA TO T	TH OF COST S (\$2, HE PUR LUE OF HE PRO F THE T SPEC	ONE OR 1 ,500, RPOSE THE JECT PURC	PERC TWO T .00), ES OF E STE OR, CHASI	ENTH HOU WH EL NG EEL	1 USED DOES 1 (.1%) OF ISAND FIVE IICHEVER IS IIS SECTION PRODUCT AS DIVISION MATERIALS	THE		
GNATURE 7			NOT P QUANT	RODUC	ED I	4 THE	UNIT E AR	ED STED STED	TAT T R	ES IN SUFF EASONABLY	ICIENT		
$l\nu$	na	1	. W	ode	tel	$\ell$	Ţ	ELEPHONE	17	39439	7 DATE	12/15/11	
THE Presi	den	7	FEIN		71	AIN						TO BE NOTED ABOV	F
	EN RE	SPON	DING TO	O RFQ	INSERT	NAME	A CIVA	DDRES	AI DE	I SPACE ABOVE	LADELE	D WENDOD!	L-



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15658

SH-P

DEP15658

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE			AIV 9IF		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/				1						
BID OPENING DATE:	1	12/22/	2011			BI	D OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	αυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ПЕМ	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CON	TRACT R	EQUIRE	MENTS.		
	0	F THIS	SECTIO	N MA	Y BE SU		o civi	N VIOLATI L PENALTI	5.000.000	e
	REV.	10/01/0 TT 7	1							
		TIC ALU	MINUM,	GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN	PUBLIC	WORKS		
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES THE P	CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE, OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU RODUCT	CT FOR REPAIR, WHER OF STE 0,000 QUIRED ELL PR ITEMS HE SIT MINUM, IS LES	CON , IM E TH EL D OR W , TH ODUC OF E OF GLA S TH	STRUCTI PROVEME E COST NLY, WH HERE MO E STATE TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50,	ON, REC NT OR M IS MORE ERE THE RE THAN WILL A UCED IN RY OR E WORKS TEEL, U	ONSTRU AINTEN THAN COST 10,00 CCEPT THE U QUIPME SHALL NLESS LESS T		ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED OF	
	ACCEP TO BE 20% O PRODU PRODU LABOR DEPAR ONLY	TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O	Y IF TONABLE HIGHER F THE BE SUP S AREA F LABO STIC P	HE C . SI THA DOME PLIE ", A R, F	OST OF UCH CDS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	DOMESTI T IS UN ID PRIC UMINUM, ODUCED ED BY T PRODUCT	C PROD REASON E FOR GLASS IN A " HE UNI S MAY MORE	UCTS MAY UCTS IS F ABLE IF I FOREIGN M OR STEEL SUBSTANTI TED STATE BE SUPPLI HIGHER IN	OUND T I MADE AL S	
SIGNATURE 7	<u> </u>	10/10/		A A I	O				DATE	id lie III
	ma	VC VV	LUCIC	re	<i>y</i> 	1304	739	4397		14/0//



**\***322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15658

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ţ

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E ( ) ( ) ( )		SHIP VIA		F.	.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
11/15/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			ВЗ	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
UNE	AÜD .	ҮТІТҮ	UOP	CAT. NO	me	MNUMBER		UNI	T PAICE		AM	OUNT
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODUCTS	s.					
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T MUM, GL THE LOW MAY R TION IN MOORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID ATE IN	CONTRACTICER OF A BID FOR STIC PROFESSION THEIR FOR SUCHER SEASS OF	TH FOR ASO DDU EEV H D BID	E SPEND: LIKE FOUNT FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER E SPENDI N AND PRODUCT	. И С 5		
	REV. 3											
	PROJEC THE AR TO ABI	CT ADDE	NDA. T/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW	AND/O	R AGENCY HEDULE I	Y S IN	HALL BE ISSUING	REQUIRE			
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFICSHALL BASING D	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES TH THE P D TO T THE AR ENDUM	SHALL PEROJECT. HE BUYER CHITECTA TO THE S	PR T R I /EN	OCURED I HE ADDEN N THE ST GINEER S	DRAWINGS NDUM AND TATE SHALL AL	5		
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P IG DATE WITHIN	ARTIE	S AND Y ADD TEEN	, IF N ENDUM (14) D	E ADDENI ECESSARY SHOULD I AYS PRIC	Y, BE DR	EXTEND THE I	D BY THE		18 800   010 cm 18	
		Wis	dds					7396		TE.	12/15	
1 / /	$\gamma \alpha N$	UVI	YXIII	0 1		150	1-1-	7396	13971		102/10	///

800101063

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**\*322161804** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B, DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE DNLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15658... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 . . . . . . . . . NO. NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for THEONUMBER

DEP15658

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FQ.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. CUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 4397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



NEZDOR.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

.... AFO NUMBER ... DEP15658 PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.8, FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: BUYER:---------GN-23---DEP15658-BID OPENING DATE: ---- 12/22/2011----BID OPENING TIME: ---1: 30PM---PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 504 7394397 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 65005 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIP TO

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15658 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1.5

\*322161804

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIPV	IA S. S. S. S.	34.34.26	::F.O.B.	W2 18 121-11	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011	To the same			BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	YOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRIC	Œ	AMOUNT
×	****	THIS	IS T	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	658	*****	TOTAL	: <u>154,295°°</u>
							¢				
SIGNATURE		× / / / ×		SEERE	VERSE S	IDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NOITION	S	DATE	15/10/1
18	nak	IVVC	COU	ill_			304	735	9 439		10415/11
TITLE Presi	dent	- FE	in S	300	101	567	>		ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN DESD	ONDING.		INISEE	TNAM	IE AND	IDDRESS	INI SD	ACE AROL	/E LAREL	ED 'VENDOR'

p.22

# Lynch Run Highwall #6 Ph II DEP 15658

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name;	COWGIRL HP ING
Address:	PO Box 243
	SIMPSON WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T	T		T	
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	15,00000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4.50000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12000
4.1	30	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	40 00	1,200 00
5.0	460	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	300	92000
5.1	400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	600	2,400 00
5.2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	4000	1,00000
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	4,0000
7.0	180	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channels (Discharge Channels)	3000	5,4000
7.1	225	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channels ("A" and "B")	4500	10.12500
7.2	30	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	7000	2,1000
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	40000	40000
9.1	4	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	82000	32.800
9.2	4	EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	10,50000	72,00000
9.3	140	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	4000	560000
9.4	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	3500	35000
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	6700	6,700 °C
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	4000	80000
			0 10		
	<b>**********</b>		,		
				***************************************	***************************************
		₩₩			
			TOTAL		
			¥	Í	154, 295 00
	ti.			į	7770

Jan 05 12 10:23a

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Da	***	D
1 2	п	

Contractor's Business Name: (ONON Up Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	N)
##.II			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
<i> 0</i>		9900 11	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
6			4
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
0		The second secon	
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST.	ATEMENT	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Name

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 145987 WOODDELL, SPENCER C 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R

Entity ID

Jan 05 12 10:24a

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

SEC TRS

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

	Total	Number:	7	
Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code	
SH	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004		100%	

22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004

ImaR. Wooddelp President 12/15/11

WITHESE THE FOLLOWING GIONATURE

RFQ No. DEP 15658

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE POLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: COUGIY! Up. Inc.
Authorized Signature: TMA R Wooddll Date: 12/15/11
State of WV
County of TRYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5th day of DECEMBER, 2011.
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 , 20 14
AFFIX SEAL THERETORY OF WEST VIRGINIA MOTARY PUBLIC LOULANCE LANGUAGE PROJECT OF CONTROLLS AND CONTR